MAR 1 5 2004 W
Form 10-1595 (Rev. 10/02/ RADE 10:00)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20
Tob cottings C C C

03-22-2004



LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Name of Person Signing

1,6371

. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		102699	3780
ettings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	•	10200	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents ar	nd Trademarks: Ple	ease rec

RE

(Rev. 10/02/ RADE LE C.)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	99780
, ab counge /	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Name of conveying party(ies): William Clay Betliff	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William Clay Ratliff Fredrick Charles Keish .lr	Name:
Fredrick Charles Keish, Jr.	Internal Address:
3-15-04	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	308 F. Mansfield Hung
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 308 E. Mansfield Hwy
Other	
	City: Kennedale State: TX Zip: 76060
03/05/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100 100
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ration, the execution data of the application is:
IT THIS GOURTHERT IS DEFINE HER LOGETHER WITH A NEW APPRIL	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/682,058	B. Patent No.(s)
filed: 10/09/2003	
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Geoffrev A. Mantooth	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\begin{align*}40.00\\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Name:	<u> </u>
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
Decker, Jones, et al.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Burnett Plaza, Unit#46	5. Dopon account number.
801 Cherry Street, Suite 2000	
City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76102-6836	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
L. Bruce Terry	ce Hrm 03/11/04
L. Bruce Terry	# &# Port D /1/1/11 11/4/11/11/11/11</td></tr></tbody></table>

669737002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

03.07/2604 SDEWROSC 00000066 10682056

PATENT REEL: 015101 FRAME: 0953 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, William Clay Ratliff of Burleson, County of Tarrant,

State of Texas, and Fredrick Charles Keish, Jr., of Fort Worth, County of Tarrant, State

of Texas, have invented new and useful improvements in an AIRPORT BRIDGE AND

LIFT, for which we have filed Application Serial No. 10/682,058 on October 9, 2003,

for Letters Patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, JetBridge Technology, Inc., of Kennedale, County of

Tarrant, and State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters

Patent to be obtained thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for

and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable

consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have

assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the

said JetBridge Technology, Inc., for the territory of the United States of America and the

entire world, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said patent

application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the

said JetBridge Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the

request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do

all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and

to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 015101 FRAME: 0954 of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said JetBridge Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and affix our seals.

3/5/04 Date		William Clay Ratliff
State of Texas	§	
	§	
County of Tarrant	§	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, on this day personally appeared said William Clay Ratliff, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the day of _______, 2004.

SEAL

Notary Public for said County and State

3)5)04 Date	Fredrick Charles Keish, Jr.
State of Texas	§
	§
County of Tarrant	§
	ndersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
	ared said Fredrick Charles Keish, Jr., known to me to be the cribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me
	or the purposes therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY	Y HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the $5H$ day of
March,	2004.
SEAL	Janla Ktiwart
	Notary Public for said County and State

6697.37002/167726v16

RECORDED: 03/15/2004